

No. 24-279

In the Supreme Court of the United States

360 VIRTUAL DRONE SERVICES LLC ET AL.,
PETITIONERS

v.

ANDREW L. RITTER, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE NORTH CAROLINA
BOARD OF EXAMINERS FOR ENGINEERS AND
SURVEYORS, ET AL.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Fourth Circuit

REPLY BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONERS

DAVID G. GUIDRY
GUIDRY LAW FIRM PLLC
338 South Sharon Amity Rd.,
#337
Charlotte, NC 28211
(917) 376-6098

SAMUEL B. GEDGE
Counsel of Record
JAMES T. KNIGHT II
INSTITUTE FOR JUSTICE
901 North Glebe Rd.,
Suite 900
Arlington, VA 22203
(703) 682-9320
sgedge@ij.org

(i)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Introduction.....	1
Argument.....	1
A. As confirmed by a recent Fifth Circuit decision, the circuit conflict is entrenched	1
B. The surveying board nowhere defends the legal standard adopted by the decision below	7
C. The question presented is important and should be resolved in this case.....	9
Conclusion.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases:	
<i>Chiles v. Salazar</i> , 116 F.4th 1178 (10th Cir. 2024), <i>pet. for cert. docketed</i> , No. 24-539	4, 7
<i>Cooksey v. Futrell</i> , 721 F.3d 226 (4th Cir. 2013)	10
<i>Del Castillo v. Sec’y, Fla. Dep’t of Health</i> , 26 F.4th 1214 (11th Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 143 S. Ct. 486 (2022)	6
<i>Hines v. Pardue</i> , 117 F.4th 769 (5th Cir. 2024).....	1, 3-6, 8, 10
<i>Holder v. Humanitarian L. Project</i> , 561 U.S. 1 (2010).....	4
<i>Nat’l Inst. of Fam. & Life Advocs. v. Becerra</i> , 585 U.S. 755 (2018).....	8
<i>Vizaline, LLC v. Tracy</i> , 949 F.3d 927 (5th Cir. 2020)	1, 2, 4, 6, 7
Statutes and rules:	
21 N.C. Admin. Code 56.1205(a).....	10
Other authorities:	
Pet. for Cert., <i>Tingley v. Ferguson</i> , No. 22-942.....	10
Reply in Supp. Mot. to Dismiss, <i>Polaski v. Lee</i> , No. 24-cv-4, 2024 WL 4388342 (E.D.N.C. July 12, 2024).....	3
